PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Butzke	09/19/2005
Sigrid Goedert	09/12/2005
Michael Dittrich	09/05/2005
Thomas Rudel	09/12/2005
Thomas F. Meyer	09/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.	
Street Address:	Hofgartenstrasse 8	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)737-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267379086

Email: mike@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 North Second Ave., #127
Address Line 4: Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDL-1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Fedrick	

PATENT

REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0374

OP \$40,00 12163261

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

LAMINO ACID OXIDASE WITH CYTOTOXIC ACTIVITY FROM APLYSIA PUNCTATA

and for which one or more of the following apply:

A U.S. Non-Provisional

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.

 \boxtimes

ATTY, DOCKET NO. WEICKM-0046

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

		Augintian Carini Nin for I	oe filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executers Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Tr/EP2004/000423 was filed on January 20, 2004 designating the Un	
	ÁND W	HEREAS MÅX-PLANCK DER WISSENS Hofgertenstrasse		
		Muenchen, 8053	39 Germany	
inc	duding any and seon, including	all earlier priority fights (U.S. an any and all renewals, reissues, reexa		
traince reid acc AS (U) reed addi and	NOW, WITN nsfers to ASSI cluding any and ssues, reexamin cruing or to acco SIGNEE, its as S. and foreign examinations an vantages in any d all renewals, r d beneficial a m	RESSETH that for good and valual GNEE, its assigns and legal repressions that divisions and continuations that ations and extensions thereof, and ince with respect to the filing or secursigns and legal representatives to help divisions and continuations thereof dextensions thereof, including the wise arising from or appertaining the issues, reexaminations and extensionanner to all intents and purposes as a	ole consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, entatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in ancreof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted the in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign prior ring of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign the ave, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with hereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters hereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, it	ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sens, and to said invention and application(s), erefor, including any and all renewals ity and/or convention rights or benefits hereto concerning said invention, SAIL anding any and all earlier priority rights cluding any and all renewals, reissues a all the rights, powers, privileges and ers Patent when granted, including any s and legal represent es, in as ample the assignment the en made.
ins	AND ASSIG ention and to a th filing said ap	NOR hereby agrees to execute all ssign the same to said ASSIGNEE, plications and securing Letters Pater	papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other pants thereon.	pers that
điv	AND ASSIG	NOR authorizes and requests the C inuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent s assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.	c any and all
be	The undersig	ned hereby grant(s) the law firm of sirable in order for the United State	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to in s Patent and Trademark Office to property record this do.	ormation which may
		IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
203	FULL NAME OF S	OUE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	, INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ì	UTZKE, Dan		X Val M	X19,09,200
		SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
G	OEDERT, Si	erid		
203		THIRD IOINT INVENTOR	DIVENTOR'S MENATURE	DATE
D	ITTRICH, M	ichael	Xuihan Dunn	XOC. 09. 2001
204		FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
221	UDEL, Thom	ead	X	×
:	,	PIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	mamp Them	nee D		
	EYER, Thon	SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
200	5 FULL NAME OF	ment tone mention		
		NO. 001	ENVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
201	7 FULL NAME OF	SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR		
201	8 FULL NAME OF	EIGHTH JON'T INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
į		NINTH JODN'T INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. WEICKM-0046

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

LAMINO	ACID OX	IDASE WITH CYTOTOXIC ACTIVITY FROM APLYSIA PUNCTATA
and for wh	nich one or	more of the following apply:
	U.S. Prov	isional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
\boxtimes	A U.S. No	on-Provisional
		application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as International Application No. PCT/EP2004/000423 was filed on January 20, 2001 designating the United States.
	AND WH	EREAS MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V. Hofgartenstrasse 8 Mucnchen, 80539 Germany
anilyalani	any and a	to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted by and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign),divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertanting thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BUTZKE, Daniel	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	. INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
GOEDERT, Sigrid	y right hadre	12.99.05°
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTORS BLENATURE	DATE
DITTRICH, Michael	Willand BUMIL	X85. 09.2005
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RUDEL, Thomas	X LOCE	12.09.200)
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MEYER, Thomas, F.		A. A.
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH YORKS INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH LORIT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH TORNT INVENTOR	INVENIOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
205 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

L-AMINO ACID OXIDASE WITH CYTOTOXIC ACTIVITY FROM APLYSIA PUNCTATA

and for which one or more of the following apply:

ATTY, DOCKET NO. WEICKM-0046

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. Ø A U.S. Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Application Serial No. as International Application No. PCT/EP2004/000423 was filed on January 20, 2004 designating the United States. AND WHEREAS MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V. Hofgartenstrasse 8 Muenchen, 80539 Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal represent the made. and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment b en made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon. for said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent of divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith. ila bas yaa ali The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to in be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this do.

.ormation which may

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR BUTZKE, Daniel 202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE 12,09.05 GOEDERT, Sigrid 203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR 09. 300 DITTRICH, Michael INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE 204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR RUDEL, Thomas INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE 205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR -05 MEYER, Thomas, F. 206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE 207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE 208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR DATE 209 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

> **PATENT** REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 01/17/2011